
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 21, 2020

SPECIAL, 1/21/2020 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on January 21, 2020, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk (ABSENT) -

Theresa Goodness, Chief Deputy

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 21, 2020

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
January 21, 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 21st day of January 2020 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

9:30 a.m.-WORKSHOP- To receive and consider information regarding the 2020 County Insurance Renewal
from McGriff, Siebels and Williams.  

11:00  a.m.-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section
551.072 and 551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues relating to a contract being negotiated for
economic development and real property, that deliberation in open meeting, would have a detrimental effect on
of the Commissioners Court in negotiations with a third person. 

11:30 A.M.- Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section
551.072 and 551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues relating to a contract being negotiated for
economic development and real property, that deliberation in open meeting, would have a detrimental effect on
of the Commissioners Court in negotiations with a third person.

9:45 a.m.-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section §
551.074 to discuss personnel matters regarding the MIS Director.
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INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 21, 2020

COUNTY AUDITOR:

1. Consider and approve budget transfer – Health & Welfare – vehicle
insurance for mobile unit.

120-5074-441-5040 LIABILITY INSURANCE $3,523.00

120-5075-441-5040 LIABILITY INSURANCE $3,523.00

120-5074-441-6007 AUTOMOBILES $3,523.00

120-5075-441-6007 AUTOMOBILES $3,523.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 8 - 8

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve budget transfer – Constable Pct. 6 – additional cost
for equipment for vehicle.

120-3070-425-6007 AUTOMOBILES $560.00

120-3070-425-4011 EQUIPMENT- MISCELLANEOUS $560.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 9

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Regular County Bills – check #467479 through Checks #467759.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 10 - 19

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 21, 2020

COUNTY CLERK:

4. Consider and approve a Proclamation for ' Volunteers For Democracy
Day'  to pay tribute to all volunteers contributing to the Election process
in Jefferson County.  This day was designated by SB393 and went into
effect September 1, 2007.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 20 - 20

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

5. Consider and possibly approve accepting Prairie Lane into County Road
System. Prairie Lane is located in Precinct No. 3.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Opposed: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver
Action: NOT APPROVED

6. Receive and file The Oath Of Office and Statement of Officer for
Commissioner's of Sabine Neches Navigation District.(` Paul Beard,
Hugh Vernon Pierce, Richard Lewis, Joseph Johnson and Kenneth
Duhon)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 21 - 30

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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January 21, 2020

7. Consider and possibly approve a deed for the transfer of land from Mark
L. Lee, James C. Scarborough and Stuart C. Scarborough for an
easement on Reins Road to dedicate a Right of Way for drainage
improvement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 31 - 37

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR:

8. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution giving permission to the
Sheriff to conduct an auction to sell  property currently held by Jefferson
County and the entities for which it collects.  The auction will be held on
the first Tuesday of March 2020.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 38 - 38

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TREASURER:

9. Receive and File Investment Schedule for December, 2019, including the
year to date total earnings on County funds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 39 - 41

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 21, 2020

ENGINEERING:

10. Consider and possibly approve Tracts 3-A and 3-B, 3.765 acres of land,
Replat of all of Lot 3 in Beauxart Garden Subdivision, Jefferson County.
The property is located off of North Garden Drive in Precinct No. 2, and
is within the Nederland ETJ (extra-territorial jurisdiction). This plat has
met all of the Jefferson County Engineering Department platting
requirements.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 42 - 44

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY:

11. 9:45 a.m.-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to
Texas Government Code Section § 551.074 to discuss personnel matters
regarding the MIS Director.

Action: NONE

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                69.00     467572
DAWN DONUTS                                            45.50     467722
                                                                           114.50**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     4,707.94     467485
GULF COAST SCREW & SUPPLY                               5.85     467514
ENTERGY                                                67.88     467515
ENTERGY                                                29.72     467516
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           59.18     467627
                                                                         4,870.57**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      42.47     467499
ENTERGY                                               470.26     467515
MUNRO'S                                                60.46     467537
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                           8.04     467561
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                           346.66     467562
AT&T                                                   98.16     467564
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                               205.00     467580
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                    6.96     467584
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      42.47     467757
                                                                         1,280.48**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     32.97     467506
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                            89.28     467513
JOHNNY'S TOWING & RECOVERY                             55.00     467531
MUNRO'S                                                23.85     467537
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                174.00     467546
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     199.06     467640
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      37.69     467650
ASCO                                                   55.32     467700
RODNEY MARTEL                                         200.00     467706
                                                                           867.17**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                    74.50     467481
CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                            88.00     467490
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                      44.02     467532
M&D SUPPLY                                            109.04     467533
MUNRO'S                                                77.85     467537
POSTMASTER                                            165.00     467547
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  12.95     467563
AT&T                                                   79.40     467564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.65     467627
ASCO                                              353,071.64     467700
LESTER SMITH INSURANCE                                 71.00     467705
COTTON CARGO                                           25.75     467750
                                                                       353,820.80**
ENGINEERING FUND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.05     467627
                                                                             2.05**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                             1,207.01     467515
SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO.                                  81.13     467565
BRAUD VAUGHN & WILLIAMSON INSURANCE                   359.00     467656
                                                                         1,647.14**
GENERAL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. DISTRICT CLERK                           8.00     467528
JEFFERSON CTY. DISTRICT CLERK                          19.60     467529
                                                                            27.60*
TAX OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          499.91     467541
PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                     65.83     467545
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          23.90     467559
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 260.00     467563
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           92.43     467627
CINTAS CORPORATION                                    148.32     467725
PURCHASE POWER                                        750.19     467726
                                                                         1,655.72*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.47     467627
                                                                             2.47*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.49     467627
                                                                            10.49*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           98.06     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          259.08     467627
URBAN RECORDERS ALLIANCE                              100.00     467691
WESTERN MICROGRAPHICS & IMAGING                     7,550.00     467693
RICOH USA INC                                         234.25     467698
                                                                         8,241.39*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.71     467627
FRANCES BLAIR BETHEA                                  500.00     467681
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         400.00     467724
JAMES M BLACK                                         500.00     467744
                                                                         1,403.71*
RISK MANAGEMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          150.49     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.32     467627
                                                                           151.81*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          119.30     467627
                                                                           119.30*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    520.75     467542
                                                                           520.75*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                 34.68     467507
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  570.93     467530
OFFICE DEPOT                                           21.89     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           22.47     467627
                                                                           649.97*
GENERAL SERVICES

B&L MAIL PRESORT SERVICE                            2,240.13     467492
NUTRITION & SERVICES FOR SENIORS                   65,000.00     467539
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      78.00     467581
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,517.00     467624
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             1,500.00     467692
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      62.14     467696
RR DONNELLEY                                          463.09     467721
ALLISON, BASS & MAGEE, LLP                          8,564.64     467749
                                                                        80,425.00*
DATA PROCESSING

WORKS RIGHT SOFTWARE, INC.                          3,000.00     467483
OFFICE DEPOT                                           89.81     467541
                                                                         3,089.81*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          980.99     467627
100 PLUS BLACK WOMEN COALITION OF                     110.00     467699
                                                                         1,090.99*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          251.50     467627
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   3
                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AT&T MOBILITY                                         889.67     467720
                                                                         1,141.17*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          100.30     467627
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  947.78     467702
COTTON CARGO                                          692.25     467750
                                                                         1,740.33*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          600.02     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          290.71     467627
                                                                           890.73*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                        2,380.00     467512
MARSHA NORMAND                                      8,750.00     467538
RENE MULHOLLAND                                     2,163.10     467574
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     467627
                                                                        13,293.51*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

WAYNE KENT WALSTON                                    200.00     467487
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     467563
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     467627
                                                                           230.36*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.32     467627
                                                                             1.32*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

MIKE VAN ZANDT                                      8,750.00     467573
KERR COUNTY CLERK                                     579.00     467582
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           33.19     467627
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     800.00     467647
SUMMER TANNER                                       2,919.70     467659
ALEX BILL III                                         900.00     467685
WILLIAM MARCUS WILKERSON                              800.00     467697
THOMAS WILLIAM KELLEY                               8,750.00     467747
                                                                        23,531.89*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                      5,050.00     467489
LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                    325.00     467503
ANITA F. PROVO                                        500.00     467549
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  500.00     467550
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     510.00     467647
MICHAEL WALZEL                                        500.00     467674
ALLEN PARKER                                          500.00     467682
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  300.00     467707
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      185.00     467710
                                                                         8,370.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           64.49     467627
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
                                                                           158.22*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
                                                                            93.73*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                          60.00     467568
                                                                            60.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   79.40     467564
                                                                            79.40*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           53.09     467627
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   4
                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.72     467680
                                                                           146.81*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
                                                                            93.73*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
                                                                            93.73*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.18     467627
                                                                             6.18*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

JACK LAWRENCE                                         250.00     467486
DAVID W BARLOW                                      1,050.00     467493
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.80     467627
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        300.00     467637
THOMAS WILLIAM KELLEY                                 300.00     467747
                                                                         1,903.80*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

DONALD BOUDREAUX                                      400.00     467496
THOMAS J. BURBANK PC                                  650.00     467497
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.83     467627
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        350.00     467637
THE MAYO LAW FIRM PLLC                                300.00     467729
                                                                         1,707.83*
COURT MASTER

DONALD J. FLOYD                                       626.98     467509
RICHARD D. HUGHES                                   2,600.00     467523
OFFICE DEPOT                                          148.49     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.00     467627
                                                                         3,376.47*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.88     467627
                                                                             2.88*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

GRANGER'S WRECKER SERVICE                             165.00     467482
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.28     467499
BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                    42.90     467505
FED EX                                                 87.91     467507
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                  48.25     467510
ENTERGY                                               556.00     467515
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  849.81     467530
OFFICE DEPOT                                        2,143.02     467541
SABINE NECHES CHIEFS ASSOCIATION                      250.00     467554
AT&T                                                  130.88     467564
AMERICAN POLYGRAPH ASSOCIATION                        150.00     467587
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,230.75     467627
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    69.90     467635
FIVE STAR FEED                                        139.15     467643
STANLEY SHIPPER                                       325.97     467644
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   299.99     467677
RITA HURT                                           1,650.00     467690
COASTAL BUSINESS FORMS                              1,678.00     467701
SILSBEE FORD INC                                   27,977.20     467708
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       575.00     467716
GALLS LLC                                             941.55     467719
VIGILANT SOLUTIONS                                 13,700.95     467727
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                    95.00     467728
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                     389.50     467730
AXON ENTERPRISE INC                                10,858.00     467731
FANNETT VETERINARY CLINIC                             245.60     467740
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET, INC.                       95,801.06     467742
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.28     467757
                                                                       160,459.95*
CRIME LABORATORY
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                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                  966.53     467488
FED EX                                                 98.63     467507
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     290.16     467508
IACT                                                   50.00     467525
OFFICE DEPOT                                          348.46     467541
SWAFS                                                 210.00     467553
SEROLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE                         54.46     467557
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  79.90     467563
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        263.58     467630
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              47.37     467636
CLAN LAB INVESTIGATING CHEMISTS                       200.00     467639
TIFFANY AARDHAL                                        80.00     467686
                                                                         2,689.09*
JAIL - NO. 2

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 88.35     467500
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                              57.09     467501
ECOLAB                                                569.90     467504
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   482.36     467511
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          532.90     467526
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,340.96     467527
M&D SUPPLY                                             77.24     467533
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,702.76     467541
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 138.40     467556
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  18.24     467558
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                    1,459.02     467560
AT&T                                                1,403.38     467564
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                         564.00     467571
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 557.28     467625
COOK'S CORRECTIONAL KITCHEN EQUIP                  10,311.29     467631
PUMP TEX, INC.                                        464.59     467632
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              30.00     467636
INTERCONTINENTAL JET CORP                             865.76     467649
DURO-LAST ROOFING, INC                                221.07     467655
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   148.95     467677
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 3,873.11     467679
EPIC CARD SERVICES LLC                                468.00     467695
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                   1,020.60     467696
KROPP HOLDINGS INC                                    838.23     467704
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR COMPANY                         103.07     467712
GALLS LLC                                           3,011.15     467719
BOUDREAUX'S TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR                  2,381.49     467723
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         37,899.64     467751
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC                                    356.00     467752
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 88.35     467758
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                              57.09     467759
                                                                        71,130.27*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.06     467627
                                                                             3.06*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  305.74     467530
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 107.36     467556
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         2,600.00     467562
FLOWERS FOODS                                         206.17     467645
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,253.06     467646
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              800.00     467660
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         70.00     467678
BIG THICKET PLUMBING INC                            1,210.93     467738
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     467741
                                                                         8,588.26*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           68.17     467541
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.61     467627
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
LAWRENCE GOBERT                                       210.17     467746
                                                                           387.68*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

JEFFERSON CTY. PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC                   105.00     467484
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                                    01-21-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         165.00     467569
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER                               162.00     467629
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                    70.00     467728
                                                                           595.73*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   39.70     467564
DISH NETWORK                                           72.57     467661
                                                                           112.27*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.54     467627
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     467680
                                                                           112.27*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         130.00     467567
                                                                           130.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.15     467627
                                                                            14.15*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

ENTERGY                                                70.00     467522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           70.26     467627
AMERICAN BOARD OF PHYSICIAN                           447.50     467666
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  140.60     467680
NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC                            237.00     467748
                                                                           965.36*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              220.00     467543
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         328.22     467585
AMERICAN BOARD OF PHYSICIAN                           447.50     467666
HEB CREDIT RECEIVABLES DEPT 308                        34.86     467670
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  140.60     467680
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     467741
                                                                         1,206.18*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           17.54     467628
                                                                            17.54*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       3,773.00     467668
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                             8,705.01     467703
VECTOR SECURITY                                       115.00     467732
TDS OPERATING INC                                     624.42     467736
                                                                        13,217.43*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                         6.75     467479
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   561.90     467511
HYDRO-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.                            435.00     467524
M&D SUPPLY                                            127.24     467533
MCCOWN PAINT & SUPPLY OF TEXAS                        164.16     467535
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        607.11     467552
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,155.77     467556
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         189.22     467559
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                        25,381.80     467562
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       265.00     467576
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                           126.00     467586
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                           105.00     467588
GOWAN INC                                          19,450.00     467658
GHX INDUSTRIAL LLC                                     53.44     467667
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                     475.00     467672
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                       53.64     467676
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                         2,211.49     467718
MICHAEL SHANNON                                        21.68     467755
                                                                        51,390.20*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR
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ENTERGY                                             2,169.11     467515
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         8,774.98     467562
WESTEND HARDWARE CO                                     9.99     467634
ALLIED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS&SOLUTIONS                   105.00     467673
PARKER LUMBER                                          55.96     467683
HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY                      65.00     467739
                                                                        11,180.04*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.28     467499
ENTERGY                                             1,589.06     467515
RITTER @ HOME                                          67.94     467551
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         157.99     467559
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,008.33     467562
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             27.14     467575
BUBBA'S AIR CONDITIONING                              525.50     467577
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             125.02     467636
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.28     467757
                                                                         6,559.54*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     8,198.83     467485
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 141.63     467544
AT&T                                                   65.44     467564
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467589
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467590
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467591
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467592
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467593
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467594
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467595
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467596
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467597
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467598
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467599
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467600
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467601
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467602
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467603
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467604
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467605
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467606
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467607
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467608
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467609
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467610
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467611
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467612
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467613
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467614
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467615
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467616
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467617
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467618
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467619
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467620
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     467621
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         19,047.06     467642
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      197.23     467648
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             237.54     467687
1800RADIATOR & AC                                     165.00     467714
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                    18.68     467743
                                                                        28,318.91*
VETERANS SERVICE

HILARY GUEST                                          211.36     467638
SONIA ABRAHAM                                          37.83     467756
                                                                           249.19*
                                                                       511,638.22**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

ENTERGY                                               498.17     467515
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                   1.71     467558
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AIRCRAFT SPRUCE & SPECIALTY                           297.52     467578
TDATA, INC                                            507.95     467654
VACUUM CITY & UNIQUE GIFTS                            149.64     467735
                                                                         1,454.99**
FEMA EMERGENCY

A-1 TINT & ACCESSORIES                              6,950.00     467480
SILSBEE FORD INC                                   75,600.50     467709
SAF-T-BOX                                             120.25     467733
                                                                        82,670.75**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

IACT                                                  100.00     467525
                                                                           100.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  364.14     467702
                                                                           364.14**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       64.75     467622
                                                                            64.75**
GRANT A STATE AID

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                          150.00     467555
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              9,450.00     467664
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                    17,619.78     467715
                                                                        27,219.78**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            107.84     467570
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           73.34     467627
JCCSC                                                 200.00     467684
                                                                           381.18**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        910.24     467495
M&D SUPPLY                                             13.07     467533
MARKET BASKET                                          76.76     467534
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               600.00     467536
PREMIUM PLUMBING                                      137.50     467548
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,384.86     467566
VINCENT'S A/C                                         195.53     467623
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,340.31     467646
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     145.80     467696
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     467711
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     467741
                                                                         5,087.07**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

CARPENTER'S TIME CENTER INC.                          645.00     467498
OFFICE DEPOT                                          304.64     467541
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                   345.00     467728
                                                                         1,294.64**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC                            18,375.00     467688
                                                                        18,375.00**
COUNTY CLK RECORDS ARCHIV

MANATRON                                           20,700.65     467663
                                                                        20,700.65**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     467741
RECOVERY COUNCIL OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                 4,320.00     467753
                                                                         4,355.00**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                28,401.45     467502
                                                                        28,401.45**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND
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DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 4,303.25     467502
                                                                         4,303.25**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                      57.00     467494
MUNRO'S                                                36.01     467537
4IMPRINT, INC.                                        458.91     467633
TEXAS TRAVEL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION                     440.00     467657
DISH NETWORK                                          123.58     467662
TACVB                                                 790.00     467671
TEXAS HOTEL & LODGING ASSOCIATION                     400.00     467675
                                                                         2,305.50**
FIRING RANGE

TRS RANGE SERVICES LLC                            685,704.50     467754
                                                                       685,704.50**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

THE LABICHE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP                     5,000.00     467491
OFFICE DEPOT                                          239.99     467541
                                                                         5,239.99**
AIRPORT FUND

ENTERGY                                             9,770.73     467518
ENTERGY                                               213.24     467519
ENTERGY                                                99.06     467520
ENTERGY                                               292.51     467521
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   85.35     467530
MUNRO'S                                               128.10     467537
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,246.66     467562
AT&T                                                  302.21     467564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.47     467627
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        790.74     467630
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              39.12     467636
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL                     200.00     467641
ALLIED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS&SOLUTIONS                   522.00     467673
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                               325.00     467717
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               81,297.48     467745
                                                                        98,314.67**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                81,250.31     467734
                                                                        81,250.31**
SETEC FUND

INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  1,652.00     467694
                                                                         1,652.00**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             4,828.29     467651
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             1,279.07     467652
                                                                         6,107.36**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

ORANGE COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR                       1,600.00     467579
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC                              3,490.00     467583
SILSBEE FORD INC                                    1,083.64     467708
VIGILANT SOLUTIONS                                  5,744.05     467727
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET, INC.                        4,796.68     467742
                                                                        16,714.37**
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

9TH COURT OF APPEALS                                1,690.00     467669
                                                                         1,690.00**
MARINE DIVISION

ENTERGY                                               719.05     467515
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          770.30     467527
RITTER @ HOME                                         252.08     467551
AT&T                                                   85.04     467564
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      531.86     467622
PORTER-STRAIT INSTRUMENT CO., INC.                    699.00     467653
THE DINGO GROUP-PETE JORGENSON MARI                 2,120.20     467665
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NIGHT FLIGHT CONCEPTS INC                             370.00     467689
ONSITE AVIONICS LLC                                   590.00     467713
GALLS LLC                                             969.00     467719
THE UPS STORE 5039                                     76.91     467737
                                                                         7,183.44**
SHERIFF - COMMISSARY

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                               2,127.96     467625
                                                                         2,127.96**
                                                                     1,977,303.68***

19



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
38



39



40



41



42



43



4
4



Special, January 21, 2020

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, January 21, 2020
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